Law Offices

Telephone
Joha A. Visoro VUONO & GRAY, LLC 412-471-1800
Witliam A. Gy
Mark T. Vuono* Facsinik:
Deanis J. Kusturiss 3 10 Grant Street, Smte 23 10 412-471-4477
Lowise Vvono Schrage
Wittiarn F. Stewsar, T , WAL JUeogTUy.com
Erica G. Wilson Pltmburgh’ PA 15219-2383 Emait Address
wgray@uvuonogray.com

¥Alse Admirted i Florida

October 14, 2014

Re: Hindman & Isaacs Moving & Storage, Inc.
Docket No. A-2014-2435970

MAILED WITH U.S. POSTAL SERVICE
CERTIFICATE OF MAILING FORM 3817

Ms. Rosemary Chiavetta

Secretary

Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission
P. O. Box 3265

Harrisburg, PA 17105-3265

Dear Ms. Chiavetta:

We enclose for filing with the Commission the signed original of a protest to the
above application.,

Please acknowledge receipt and filing of the enclosed on the duplicate copy of this
letter of transmittal and return it to the undersigned in the self-addressed stamped

envelope provided.

Very truly yours,

VUONO RAY, LLC
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A/ Gray

mm/ 143231

Enclosure

cc:  Hindman & Isaacs Moving & Storage, Inc. (w/enc.)(By Certified Mai}} =
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Before the
PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION
ok % 3
DOCKET NO. A-2014-2435970 2 o M
rea! law
—o — O
HINDMAN & ISAACS MOVING & STORAGE,INC. 3%, & i1
AT o
. o7 =
PROTEST AND REQUEST z "
FOR ORAL HEARING 20

The motor carrier shown on Appendix A hereof (herein called protestant) protests

the above application and requests that the application be assigned for oral hearing and in
support thereof respectfully represents as follows:

l. By this application, notice of which has been published in the Pennsylvania

Bulletin, applicant seeks authority as set forth in Appendix A.
2.

Protestant holds authority from this Commission at the docket number

shown in Appendix A and the relevant authority is attached to the protest. Unless
otherwise indicated in Appendix A, protestant will withdraw the protest only in the event
an amendment is made which will totally eliminate the interest of the protestant.
3. Approval of this application is neither necessary nor proper for the service,
accommodation, safety or convenience of the public since (a) protestant presently holds
authority to provide service in the area affected by the application, (b) protestant and
other existing carriers are providing adequate service to the public in the areas involved
in the application, (c) there is no need for the service proposed by applicant and approval
of the application will result in the diversion from existing carriers of revenue necessary

to sustain their existing operations, (d) the applicant does not possess the technical and



financial ability to provide the proposed service and lacks a propensity to operate safely
and legally, and (e) approval of the application will adversely affect protestant and other
existing carriers which have a substantial investment in facilities and equipment and are
willing and able to provide service in the application area.

4. Protestant requests that the application be set for oral hearing and that
applicant be required to prove by competent evidence the elements of proof required by
statute. If an oral hearing is held, protestant will appear and present evidence in
opposition to the grant of the application unless the application is amended so as to
eliminate its interest as set forth in this protest.

WHEREFORE, protestant requests that the granting of the application be
withheld; the proceeding be assigned for oral hearing with leave to protestant to
participate fully therein; and applicant be required to make avatilable at the hearing
competent witnesses for examination on all material and relevant facts bearing on the
application.

Respectfully submitted,

WELESKI TRANSFER, INC.

By:

Witliam A. Gray, Efq.
Attorngy for Protestant
VUONO & GRAY, LLC
310 Grant Street, Suite 2310
Pittsburgh, PA 15219-2383
(412) 471-1800

Dated: October 14, 2014

/143230



Re: Hindman & Isaacs Moving & Storage, Inc.
Docket No. A-2014-2435970

APPENDIX A

SCOPE OF AUTHORITY SOUGHT:

By application published in the Pennsylvania Bulletin on September 27, 2014,

applicant secks authority to operate as a common carrier, transporting:
Household goods in use, between points in Butler County.
INTEREST OF PROTESTANT:
Weleski Transfer, Inc., 140 West Fourth Avenue, Tarentum, PA 15084, (412-361-
31235) holds authority at Docket No. A-00096502. A copy of the relevant authority of

Weleski is attached hereto. Weleski can provide service in Butler County.
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RZPCRT AND CRDIR
LPPROVING TRUCKIEG SIRVICE

BY THE CO:ZI531C::

This matter being before the Pennsylvania Public Utility
Copmission upon zrrlication of VWELESKI

TRANSFZR, IHC., & cor—

1

poraticn of the Commonwezlth of Pennsylvania, dated February 16;

1971, to operate motcr vehicles a2s a common carrier, and having

e
vels

. 2nd order issued =t

e
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i i1 accordance with the rules of the

to the following rights:

/.

To transport, 2s a Clzss B carrier, property between
points in the torough of Tarentun, Allegheny County.
(Formerly +. 84,519, Folider 1)

To transport, as a Class D carrier, household

goods and office furniturs, in use, from points

in the borough of Tarentum and within an zirline
distance cf threze {3) statute miles of the limits
of said borouvgh to points within an airline distance
of forth (40} statute miles of point of origin,

and vice veirsa, (Formerly &. BL519, Felder 1)

To transport, =s a Class 3B carrier, properiy betwesn
points in ihe borough of New Kensington,
westnorelend Ccunty. (Formerly A. 84518, Folder 1)

To transpeit, 2z a Class B carrier, household goods
and eouimsent, In use, between points in the borouvgh
of New Xenczington, VYestmoreland County, and vathin
f?veﬂ§5} miles ty the vswily traveled highways of

end full investigation of the matters and things
_involvad having been had, apd it appearing that the rights

. granted herein are in effect a transfer ol

have been held by LY L. WeLLESRI (deceased) and /NTHCNY L.

K1, copertnzrs, trazding and Zeing business as WELESKT

. TRANSYZRE, under repert znd order issued at A. BALS51G, Folder 1
on rfugest 19, 1957 and the certificate of public convenience

" issued thereunder, as mocified and arended, and under report

4. BL51Q9, Folder 2 on August 19, 1957 and

i the certificate of public convenience issued thersunder, which
‘certificates will bz subsequently cancelled, 2s of the date

"of this order upon conpliance with the tariff and insurance
reguirements of the Ccamission by VELSELI TRANSFZR, INC., a
corporaticn of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvaniz, the Commission
' finds &nd determines that zpproval of the application limited

the rights whick

|
|
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To transport, as a Class D carrier, houssheld geods
and ecuirxzsnt, in use, Irom the borough oi llaw
Kensingien, VWestmoreland County, end within i
miles by the usuzally traveled highvays of the
of said borouvgh to points in Penasylvania, znd vics
versa. (Formerly A. 84519, Folder 1)

— <
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i
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To transrert, a2s a Class D carrier, electrical
houszhold eguipmant for the Keller Zlectric Company
from Ochiltree Electric Company in the city of
Pittsburgh, Allegheny County, to the borough of New
Kensingtion, “estmoreland County. (Formerly A. 8,519,

Folder 1)

To transport, as a Class D carrier, proverty for
Montgemery Viard & Company znd li. Eom & Sons Company
from points in the borough of MNew Kensingtea to
points in a westerly, northerly and sasterly
directicn within thiriy (30) miles by the usually
traveled nighways of the limits of said borosugh zng
to poirnts in a southerly direction within twelve
{12) miles by thewuvally traveled highways of the
limits of said borough a2nd vice versa. (Formerly

A. 8L51G, Folder 1)

To trensrort, as a Class D carrier, househcld goods
and office furnituvre, in use, between points in the
city of Pittsburgh, ~Allegheny County, and -Athin
thirty (30) miles by the usuzlly traveled Fighways
of the limits of szid city. (Formerly A. 845108,
Folder 1)

To transport, as a Clasz D carrier, household goeds
and office furnitwure, in use, betwe2en points in the
county of x«llegheny. (Fermerly 4. 84519, Folder 1)

To transport, as a Class D carrier, household goods
and office furniture, in use, from points in the
county of ~llegheny to other points in Pennsylveania,
and vice versz. (Formerly /. 84519, F.l)

To transport, as a Class D carrier, amiesite, stone,
limestone, wire tools, sawed and planed lumber,
coal, building materials and bvilding censtruction
materials, such as are uvsuvally transported in dupp
trucks, bestween points in the borough of /crollo,
Armstrong County, znd within twenty (20) miles by
the usually traveleg highways of ths limits of s2ig
borough; grovided that no haul shall exceed a
distance of twenty-Tive (25) miles from fpoint of
OTiEin to point of destination. (Formeriy A. 8L51C
Talder 1) '
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A. 96502

-3
To t¢ranswsrt, =5 2 Class D carrier, mine macthinery
ang supsiies from the freight station in the
boreugh ¢f ifpollo, AlTSITONE Coun:y, to mines
within twanty (2C) milss by ;haxsvally traveled
highieys of the limits of seaid berough. (Formerly
2

4. BL51T, Folcer

To trans;crt, 25 2 Clzss D carrier, household
goods, iz uwses, betwzen points 1n whe porough of
Apollo, irmstrong County, and within flye'TS) miles
by the usually travded highvays of Ehe‘llmlts of
said borouch. (Formerly A. 84519, Folder 2)

To transvcrt, &s a Cless D carrier, Eopsehold goods
in use, from points in the borough of Apollo, Armstrong
County, and within five (5) miles by tne usually
traveled highweys of the limits of said borough to
oints ip Fennsvlvania, 2nd vice versa; (Formerly

5. BLS1C, Folder 2)

subject toc the following conditions, 1S Necessary or proper

the servics, accommodation or convenience of the public:
FIRST: That the certificate holder 1s limited
and restricted to the operation of the
motor vericles as named and described 1in tbe
equipment certificate, to be subseguently issued.

SECOND: That the approvsl hereby given is noi to be
vnderstood a2s committing the Commission, in
any procesgings that mzy bz brouvght before it for any
purpese, to Iix a valuation on the proparty and/or
rights to be acquired by applicant from the present
certificzte rolder egual to the consideration To be
paid therafor, or equal to any velue that may be
placed thereon by applicant, or to approve or
prescribz rates sufficient to yield a return thereon.

THIAD: That the acccunts of the transferee shall
reflect the same book values as the records
of the trarnsferor at the effective gate of the
transfer, any ctreviouvsly recorded appreciaticn
having been deleted tharefrom; provicded that the
applicant chall not reccerd in its utility accounts
any amountis representing the rights herein granted
in excess of the actual cost of such rights to
the original holder thereof;

FOURTH: That the certificate holder shall comply
vith all of the provisions of the Public

Utility Lzw as now existing or as may hereafter be

eamzndaed, snd Revised General Order No. 29, effective

July 1, 1939, or zs may hereafter be revised, and

any Cther rules and repulations as may hereafter

be prescribed by the Commission. Failure to cemply

shal; bz sufficient cauvse to suspend, revoke or
rescang che r™rhts ~nd nmrivildeocse ranferrens har +ha



“le A. 96502

ND-.'-', to wit 3".?.'3' l?, 1971, iT 15 ORDERID: That upen
~ the requiremsnts of the Public Utility Law

b
ccompliance with ot
‘ relating to inmsurznce and the filing and acceptence of a tarifs
establizhing ‘ust and reasonable rates, 2 certificzte of publis
convenisnce issue evidencing the Commission's zpproval of ths
right to opsr= zs cbovz detsrminad.

IT IS FURTHZR CADEZRED: That in the event said applicant
has not, on or zefore thirty days from th2 date of the service
of this order, complied with the requirements hereinbsfore set
forth, the zr>liceticn shzll be dismissed writhout further

procsedings.

PENNSTLVANIA
PUBLIC UTILITY COrI4ISSION

LATTEZST:

BN = S S T

i~ . P I.-'/‘_‘__‘_/

SECTELETY Chairman



i STNNSTLVANIS

PUBLIL UTILITY COMMIEEIZUH

Zarrisburg, P4 17LID

Publisz Hesrizz neld ¥Mav 23 1281
Cooziesicoers Presanc:
Susen ¥. Efhanamzan, Chairszn
Michzel Johnson
Jemes 2. Cawley
Lizmda C. Taliaferro
A=Q00094£3502,

4pplicazricn of Weleski Tramsfer, C:ze.,
g corperarion of che Commonwvealth: of F.
Pennsylvania, for armendmenc tas its

comzon carrier certificace: £0 A5 10
PERMIT the transpcrtation of housenold
goods, personal effecrs and propersy

used or to be used im a dwelling, wken

a part of the ecuipment or supplizs of

such dwelling, 2s an incidental fart of

a removal by the housenolder froo one
domicile =5 another; furniture, Iixzures,
eguirmenr anc the propercy of stores,
ofiices, Duseums, institurions, lzbo-
racories, nospitals or other escabiish-
menrCs, when a part of the stock, ecuiz-
ment or supply of such scores, offices,
museums, Znstituticns, laberatories,
heospirtals or other establishzments, in
conpecricn with a removal from one
Jocarion to another; and articles, in

usa, ipcluging objects of art, displays

and exhibits which, because of rheir
unusual carure er value require specialized
hanclizg and eguipment usually empleoved in
moving housebold goods, between points in
rthe Countv of 3utler, and froo poimrs ip
said County to points ia Pennsylvania,

and vice versa.

11 ﬁﬂ"c

ORDER

37 TEE COMMIESION;

We adopt as our acticn the Inirial Decision of Adminiscrative lLaw Judge
Maruschax dated Jamuary 12, 19Bl, and his Ruling on Excepricns daced ¥arch 2§ 1981;

THERETCAL,
IT 1S CRDERED:

in

1. That the applicactisa of Weleski T-anmefer, Inc., atr Docker A=Q00963072
r.l, Am~L, as amended, be and 3s hereby approved in sart and cdenied i=- Sars. and t%*
the Certificate oI Public Ccocnvenienmce issued - i3 I . ! e

: > &pplicant on July 15, 1371, as zmenc

13 =
be furchar zmended o include tRe following rizhe:



2.
herein uocill

To trans>oTI, 4% a (lass D zavrier, by moteor vehizlie,
bousenold goods, personmal effeccs a=d proparty used oT
o be used is a dwelling, vhen 3 part =f the sguirmanmt
or supplias of such dwelling, as an incidental part cf
a removal 57 the kouseholder frem oma demicile to
2nether: furmiture, fixctures, sguipsent zod the prooe
of steres, »>ffices, Duseums, fastitutions, laborater:
hospitals ¢ other esstablishmenzs, when 2 part of =
stock, zguiprment or sup>ly of such stores, cffices,
gusewns, imstitutions, laboratories, hospitals or cther
establishmencs, iz connection with 3 rewmoval from cne
lecation to zmother; and arricgles, ¢o use, includis
obdects of art, displays and exhibits which, because of
their unusual sature or value require specialized handling
and equipment usuall - employed ip woving household goods,
frem points in the County of Burler, te points iz Peansyle
vania, apd vice Versad;,

T

v
25,

Y

.

PROVIDED, however, that no right, jsower or priviliegs is
granted to provide apy [ranspor:zziipn from Monroe Councy
to Butler Counc.

That the applicant shall not engage ia any Cramsbhortation gramted
i1 ir shall have cooplied with tha recuirements of cthe Public Urilicy

Code end the rules and regularions of this Commission relating to the fili{ng and
zcceprance of a tariif establishing just and rTeasonable rates.

3,

That in the event said applicant has not, om or befcre sixty (60)

days from the date oI sarvice of this Order, compliad with the reguiremenrs

hereinzbove set forth,

proceedings.

(SEAL)

ORDER ADDPTED:

# p— “

ORDER INTZ

tne zpplicacicn snzll be cdismissed withouro further

BY T3 COMEIISSION,

= 4
‘_/-‘“\_/,) ,’,‘:- / : r}z\f‘i
J—" . [ , ‘! - T J\.—-E/
./.. b . " - .
hah William P. Thierfelder
Secretary

sMay 15, 1981

SN

I
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

[ hereby certify that | have this 14th day of October, 2014, served a copy of the
above protest and request an oral hearing upon applicant or upon applicant’s attorney or

representative as shown in the Pennsylvania Bulletin notice.

William A. (iray \
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Law Offices

VUONO & GRAY, LLC

310 Grant Street, Suite 2310
Pitsburgh, PA 15219-2383

Ms. Rosemary Chiavetta |
Secretary
Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission
P. 0. Box 3265

Harrisburg, PA 17105-3265




